L-6 © 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • SuperSeal™ Catalog
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
Series 801 D
ouble Start
L
Rev. 03.16.18
How To Order
Sample Part Number 801-342 NF 07 -16 2 A A H
Series
801-342 = PC Tail
801-343 = Solder Cup
Material and Finish1
NF = Aluminum/Cadmium, Olive Drab
M = Aluminum/Electroless Nickel
MT = Aluminum/Nickel PTFE
ZNU = Aluminum/Black Zinc Nickel
Shell Style1 02 = Front or Rear, Square Flange Panel Mount Receptacle
07 = Jam Nut Receptacle, Rear Panel Mount
Shell Size 16 = Shell Size 16
USB Performance 2 = USB 2.0
USB Type A = Type A
Aternate Key Positions1 A, B, C, D, E, F
USB Orientation H = Horizontal	 V = Vertical
USB 2.0 TYPE A
Series 801, 804 and 805 Mighty Mouse
801-342 or 801-343 Receptacles with USB Female
Interface to PC Tail or Solder Cup Termination
Dimensions
Size
Shell C Threads Ø E F Sq G Bsc Ø J K Flat M Threads
16 1.0000-.1P-.2L-DS-2A
1.625
(41.28)
1.219
(30.96)
0.981
(24.92)
1.264
(32.11)
1.230
(31.24)
1.0625-20 UN-2A
USB 2.0 ORIENTATION OPTIONS USB 2.0 Wiring
Pin Name
Cable
Color
(USB) Description
Recommended Wire
Size (AWG)
1 (V Bus) Red +5 V 22
2 (D-) White Data - 28
3 (D+) Green Data + 28
4 (GND) Black Ground 22
Master Keyway
Pin 4
Pin 1
V (Vertical) H (Horizontal)
Pin 4
Pin 1
.150 (3.81)
.440
(11.18)
.526
(13.36)
4x Ø.039
(.99)
2x Ø.060
(1.52)
Pin 3
Pin 2Pin 1
Pin 4
PCB Layout
(Solder Side)
Pin 3 Pin 2